DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	24-OPT-01
Project Title:	Perkins Renewable Energy Project
TN #:	254707
Document Title:	Receipt of Opt-in Application
Description:	Memo acknowledging receipt of application for the proposed Perkins Renewable Energy Project (24-OPT-01)
Filer:	Lisa Worrall
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	2/27/2024 3:24:31 PM
Docketed Date:	2/27/2024







## **MEMORANDUM**

TO: DOCKET UNIT

FROM: LISA WORRALL

**SUBJECT:** RECEIPT OF OPT-IN APPLICATION

**DATE:** FEBRUARY 27, 2024

This memo acknowledges the California Energy Commission staff's receipt of an Opt-in Application for the Perkins Renewable Energy Project (24-OPT-01), proposed in Imperial County, California by IP Perkins, LLC, IP Perkins BAAH, LLC, and related affiliates (collectively, "Applicant"), subsidiaries of Intersect Power, LLC. The 30-day completeness review will begin tomorrow, February 28, 2024.